## SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1357/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 09/08/2005 in CWP No.540/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petition (From the judgment and order dated 09/08/2005 in CWP No.540/2005

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KALYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and

(With appln(s) for permiss: prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14589 of 20
(With appln.(s) for stay ar report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 14589 of 2006 (With appln.(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office

Date: 08/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv. for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Max. For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar